HUMIDITY SENSOR a humidity sensor that will measure up to
90% RH.  Suitable for use as a component
in a wide range of end products such as air
conditioning systems, humidifiers/dehumidifiers,
hygrometer and dataloggers.  Packaged in a
2-pin in-line package.  Dimensions
15 x 9 x 4mm (body), lead spacing 2.54mm.

Technical Specification
Rated voltage: 1V rms
Rated current: 0.2mA
Operating frequency range: 0.5 to 2kHz
Operating temperature range: 0°C to +60°C
Operating humidity range: 90% RH
Impedance range @ 60% RH 25°C: 14.2 to 38.5kΩ
Humidity accuracy: –5 to +5% RH
Hysteresis @ 40 to 80% RH: 2% RH
Temperature dependence (ref.): 0.6% RH/°C

CODE TYPE PRICE
27-0180 Humidity Sensor HCZ-J3A..... £1.69

RESISTIVE HUMIDITY SENSOR a miniature sensor consisting of
a RH sensitive material deposited on a ceramic substrate.  The AC
resistance (impedance) of the sensor decreases as relative humid-
ity increases.  Providing high sensitivity and reliability in a small
package.  Fast response time and high resistance to chemicals
and contaminants.  Enclosed in
a moulded, cream coloured body
with 5mm pitch terminations.

Technical Specification
AC resistance value 25°C: RH % Value kΩ

30 920
40 220
50 66
60 23
70 9.6
80 4.2
90 1.9

Humidity range: 30 to 90% RH
Rated voltage: 1.4 V AC pk
Rated power: 0.26 mW pk
Frequency range: 50Hz to 1kHz
Accuracy: ±3% RH 60% RH, 25°C
Hysteresis: –3% RH 40-80% RH
Temperature dependence: 0.5% RH/°C
Response time: 60s
Operating temperature: 0°C to +60°C
Dimensions H x W x D (mm): 18.6 x 14 x 6

CODE TYPE PRICE
27-0044 Resistive Humidity Sensor..... £6.69

CAPACITIVE HUMIDITY SENSOR a humidity sensor which oper-
ates on a capacitance charge with change in relative humidity.

Technical Specification
Humidity range: 10% to 90% RH
Capacitance @ 25°C, 43% RH, 100 kHz: 122pF ± 15%
Typical sensitivity: 0.4pF/% RH
Frequency range: 1kHz to 1MHz
Supply voltage: 15V AC/DC max.

CODE TYPE PRICE
27-0178 Capacitive Humidity Sensor..... £17.99

ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCERS

ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCERS an ultrasonic transmitter and high
sensitivity receiver designed for sending and receiving continuous
or modulated waves in the 40kHz region through air.  Applications
include remote control, data transmission, etc,  These units are not
watertight.
Technical Specification

Transmitter   Receiver
Sensitivity 106dB -65dB
Resonant frequency   40kHz ± 1kHz